

æ

SLP(C)No. 3966 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3966/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2000 in SA 521/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DURGAMATA THAKURANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. The notice shall state that the matter may be
disposed of at the S.L.P. stage by setting aside the order under
challenge and restoring the Second Appeal to the file of the High
Court to be heard and disposed of on merits.

I.A.No.1/2001 is allowed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master