

\220
SLP(C)No. 3966 OF 2001
ITEM No.206

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3966/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2000 in SA 521/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DURGAMATA THAKURANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & With Appln(s). for substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased R-33 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
& exemption from filing OT & office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv. for
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, Adv. for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents this matter is adjourned by one week.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master